SCHEDULE 1

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Fur Farming (Prohibition) Act 2000 (c. 33)

- **40.** In section 5(1) of the Fur Farming (Prohibition) Act 2000 for the words "Minister of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food" there shall be substituted "Secretary of State".
- **41.** In section 6(a) of that Act for the words "Minister of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food" there shall be substituted "Secretary of State".
- **42.** In section 7(2) of that Act for the words "Minister of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food" there shall be substituted "Secretary of State".